"RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Section '148 and all other applicable
provisions, if any, of the Companies Acl, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder
(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in

force), a remuneration of Rs.147,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand only)
plus Goods & Service Tax & re-imbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, as approved
by the Board of Directors of the Company, payable to M/s. Girish & Associates, Cost
Accountants (FRN: 10'1306; M.N.22917),for conducting the CostAudit of the Company